

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5480 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	03.03.2026	<p><b><u>RRR, J &amp; TCDS, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions as to whether the impugned order has been served on the petitioner or not and the date on which such service has been carried out.</p> <p>Post on 06.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TCDS, J</u></p> <p>MJA</p>	