

**65 WP No.5480-2026**

Present: Mr.Battu Srinivasa Rao, Advocate represented  
Mr.M.V.J.K.Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner.

\*\*\*

List as per roster.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date: 17.03.2026  
Ssv