

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.5480 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	07.04.2026	<p><u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>This is an interlocutory application filed to amend the cause-title in the present Writ Petition so as to reflect the second address of the petitioner.</p> <p>This Court does not find any reason to reject this interlocutory application and it would only be appropriate that the particulars of the address claimed by the petitioner are genuine.</p> <p>Sri Y. N. Vivekananda, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents, on the other hand, opposed this application, on the ground that, the petitioner, while describing himself as a proprietary concern, at various places, had also described himself as a partner of the petitioner concern, in the cause-title of the affidavit.</p> <p>This Court is of the view that this would not be determinative on the question of allowing the Writ Petition. However, if any</p>	

		<p>issue arises, on that aspect, it would be open to the respondents to raise all such objections in the main counter-affidavit.</p> <p>Accordingly, this interlocutory application is allowed.</p> <p><u>W.P.No.5480 of 2026</u></p> <p>Post on 15.04.2026, in the 'Motion List'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RRR,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TCDS,J</p> <p><i>KPV</i></p>	
--	--	--	--